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1.1 BIN TRAY (B790) 
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 1 B790 6111  Tray Support Bracket 1 

 2 B790 6113  Cover - Tray Support Bracket 1 

 3 B803 6113  Tray Support Stay 1 

 4 B803 6014  End Fence - Exit Tray 1 

 5 B803 6011  Tray - Exit Main 1 

 6 B803 6013  Tray - Exit LED 1 

 7 B803 6012  Tray - Exit Sub Swivel 1 

 8 C408 6691  Shield 1 

 9 B803 1117  Rear Feeler 1 

 10 B803 1116  Front Feeler 1 

 11 B803 1112  Ground Plate - Exit 1 

 12 B790 1111  Upper Frame 1 

 13 AA12 0131  Discharge Brush - Exit 1 

 14 AA04 3853  Timing Belt - 40S3M162 1 

 15 A898 1231  Pulley - 15Z 1 

 16 AB01 7812  Timing Pulley - 28Z/15T 1 

 17 B790 1411  Drive Cover 1 

 18 AF04 0056  Exit Roller 1 

 19 B803 1122  Entrance Roller 4 

 20 B790 1121  Lower Frame 1 

 21 AW01 0137  Paper Feed Sensor 1 

 22 B790 1211  Exit Roller 1 

 23 AA08 0287  Bushing - Dia4 2 

 24 AA06 3192  Compression Spring - Exit Roller 2 

 25 B790 5500  PCB Main Control 1 

 26 B790 5705  Harness - Interface Cable 1 

 27 AW01 0118  Paper Feed Sensor 1 

 28 B790 1125  Original Sensor Bracket 1 

 29 AA12 0132  Discharge Brush 1 

 30 B790 5700  Harness - LED 1 

 31 B790 1123  LED Ground Plate 1 

 32 B790 1124  Ground Plate 1 

 

 101 0360 3008N Screw:M3x8  

 102 0450 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8  

 103 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 104 0805 3480  Bushing - 6mm  

 105 0805 0089  Retaining Ring - M4  

 106 1105 0522  Edge Saddle - Les0510  

 107 0720 0040E Retaining Ring - M4  
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1.1 BIN TRAY (B790) 

O'Brien
Item 13
PCIL: March 2009

O'Brien
Item 29
PCIL: March 2009
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B790 1111  Upper Frame   3 -  12 

B790 1121  Lower Frame   3 -  20 

B790 1123  LED Ground Plate   3 -  31 

B790 1124  Ground Plate   3 -  32 

B790 1125  Original Sensor Bracket   3 -  28 

B790 1211  Exit Roller   3 -  22 

B790 1411  Drive Cover   3 -  17 

B790 5500  PCB Main Control   3 -  25 

B790 5700  Harness - LED   3 -  30 

B790 5705  Harness - Interface Cable   3 -  26 

B790 6111  Tray Support Bracket   3 -   1 

B790 6113  Cover - Tray Support Bracket   3 -   2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A898 1231  Pulley - 15Z   3 -  15 

B803 1112  Ground Plate - Exit   3 -  11 

B803 1116  Front Feeler   3 -  10 

B803 1117  Rear Feeler   3 -   9 

B803 1122  Entrance Roller   3 -  19 

B803 6011  Tray - Exit Main   3 -   5 

B803 6012  Tray - Exit Sub Swivel   3 -   7 

B803 6013  Tray - Exit LED   3 -   6 

B803 6014  End Fence - Exit Tray   3 -   4 

B803 6113  Tray Support Stay   3 -   3 

C408 6691  Shield   3 -   8 
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AA04 3853  Timing Belt - 40S3M162   3 -  14 

AA06 3192  Compression Spring - Exit Roller   3 -  24 

AA08 0287  Bushing - Dia4   3 -  23 

AA12 0131  Discharge Brush - Exit   3 -  13 

AA12 0132  Discharge Brush   3 -  29 

AB01 7812  Timing Pulley - 28Z/15T   3 -  16 

AF04 0056  Exit Roller   3 -  18 

AW01 0118  Paper Feed Sensor   3 -  27 

AW01 0137  Paper Feed Sensor   3 -  21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0360 3008N Screw:M3x8   3 - 101 

0450 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8   3 - 102 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 103 

0720 0040E Retaining Ring - M4   3 - 107 

0805 0089  Retaining Ring - M4   3 - 105 

0805 3480  Bushing - 6mm   3 - 104 

1105 0522  Edge Saddle - Les0510   3 - 106 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 


	1.1 BIN TRAY (B790) 
	Parts Index 

